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ASSESSMENT OF NRHM


  747. SHRI VIJAY PAL SINGH TOMAR:


Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:


(a) the major objectives along with the details of work carried out to strengthen the health care systems under National Rural Health Mission (NRHM);

(b) the manner in which NRHM is playing its role to strengthen the health care system in the country; and

(c) the steps taken to improve the health care system in the country under the said Mission during the last three years?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE

(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)


(a) to (c):   NHM encompasses its two Sub-Missions, the National Rural Health Mission

(NRHM) and the National Urban Health Mission (NUHM). The Ministry of Health and Family Welfare provides technical and financial support to the States/UTs to strengthen the public healthcare system, based on the proposals received in the form of Programme Implementation Plans (PIPs) under National Health Mission. Government of India provides approval for the proposals in the form of Record of Proceedings (RoPs) as per norms & available resources.

The support provided under NHM includes support for engaging of health human resource on contractual basis, National Ambulance Services, Mobile Medical Units, ASHAs, Infrastructure strengthening, creation of 1,50,000 Ayushman Bharat-Health and Wellness Centres (AB-HWCs) by transforming the existing Sub Centres and Primary Health Centres, 24 x

7 Services and First Referral facilities, Mera Aspataal, Kayakalp Award Scheme, Prime Minister’s National Dialysis Programme, National Quality Assurance Standards implementation and related Activities, LaQshya Certification, Biomedical Equipment Maintenance and Management Programme, Free Diagnostics Service Initiative and Free Drugs Service Initiative.

Further, initiatives such as Mission Parivar Vikas, Adolescent Friendly Health Clinics (AFHCs), Weekly Iron Folic Acid Supplementation (WIFS), Menstrual Hygiene Scheme, Facility Based Newborn Care (FBNC), Home Based Newborn Care Program, Social Awareness and Actions to Neutralize Pneumonia Successfully (SAANS), Home Based Care for Young

Child (HBYC), Rashtriya Bal Swasthya Karyakram (RBSK), Early Childhood Development

(ECD), Comprehensive Abortion Care (CAC), Anemia Mukt Bharat (AMB) strategy, Nutrition Rehabilitation Centre (NRC) program are supported to increase access to quality healthcare services. Support is also provided to strengthen Universal Immunization programme.

  There are various other defined mechanism under NHM for strengthening healthcare system in the country. Various technical and operational guidelines on augmenting various healthcare system strengthening aspect like ambulance services, hiring of HR, capacity building etc are developed by NHM and disseminated to states.

State/UT wise details of Central releases under NRHM during the last three financial years i.e. F.Y. 2019-20 to 2021-22 is given at Annexure.


Annexure-I

State/UT wise Central Release under National Rural Health Mission (NRHM) from F.Y. 2019-20 to 2021-22


Rs. in crore

Sl. No. State/UT 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

1 Andaman & Nicobar Islands  34.43 36.37 43.10

2 Andhra Pradesh 1054.08 1037.21 1161.02

3 Arunachal Pradesh 185.25 241.64 187.86

4 Assam 1721.69 1782.37 1941.52

5 Bihar 1486.65 1803.05 1735.34

6 Chandigarh 19.38 18.01 15.69

7 Chhattisgarh 792.83 958.43 957.01

8 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 25.14
35.81 38.07

9 Daman & Diu 16.68

10 Delhi 108.63 97.20 113.02

11 Goa 35.12 33.83 25.63

12 Gujarat 1057.35 961.08 1061.53

13 Haryana 540.04 508.50 553.43

14 Himachal Pradesh 504.23 440.83 553.74

15 Jammu & Kashmir 692.49 656.39 455.69

16 Jharkhand 815.72 596.02 635.26

17 Karnataka 1120.14 1178.89 1240.57

18 Kerala 814.36 766.56 757.55

19 Lakshadweep 6.16 7.11 8.41

20 Madhya Pradesh 1684.59 2311.39 2283.96

21 Maharashtra 1579.12 1686.67 1743.40

22 Manipur 181.61 188.93 94.58

23 Meghalaya 135.80 199.42 280.86

24 Mizoram 122.06 139.05 92.55

25 Nagaland 119.41 184.26 125.06

26 Odisha 1453.04 1597.69 1242.57

27 Puducherry 29.18 23.68 19.85

28 Punjab 691.23 544.60 340.23

29 Rajasthan 1750.34 1964.29 1903.49

30 Sikkim 52.84 69.03 51.62


31 Tamil Nadu 1349.28 1437.32 1555.80

32 Tripura 233.56 223.18 214.32

33 Uttar Pradesh 4634.96 3672.27 3217.87

34 Uttarakhand 341.15 575.98 549.33

35 West Bengal 1677.47 1812.63 1569.59

36 Telangana 924.03 624.55 717.36

37 Ladakh 0.00 91.62 44.67


Note:


1. The above releases relate to Central Govt. Grants & do not include State share contribution.

2. After the Reorganisation of the State of Jammu and Kashmir (J&K) into the Union Territory of J&K

and Union Territory of Ladakh, NHM funds to the UT of Ladakh were disbursed for the first time during

2020-21.

